Investments in Preference Shares  3,519.82  474.08  -   -   -   3,993.90

Investments in Equity Instruments  219.64  (1.68)  (152.09)  65.87

Investments in Venture funds 1802.87  (48.85)  -   (14.41)  1,739.60

36.4.2. Unobservable inputs used in measuring fair value

Type of financial
instrument

Valuation
technique

Significant unobservable input Fair value measurement sensitivity to
unobservable inputs

Investments in Preference
Shares

Discounted cash
flow

Interest rate to discount future
cash flows

Significant decrease in discount factor would
result in higher fair value

Investments in Equity
Instruments

 Cost  Approach Book values of assets and
liabilities

Significant decrease in book value of assets and
liabilities would result into lower fair value

36.4.3. Sensitivity analysis of Level 3 financial instruments measured at fair value on a recurring
basis

Company believes that its estimates of fair value are appropriate, the use of different methodologies or assumptions could lead to different
measurements of fair value. For fair value measurements in Level 3, changing one or more of the assumptions used to reasonably possible
alternative assumptions would have the following effects;

(Amount in lakhs)

Particulars As at March 31st, 2020 As at March 31st, 2019

100 bp
increase in

discount
factor

100 bp
decrease

in discount
factor

500 bp
increase

in net
cash flow

500 bp
decrease

in net
cash flow

100 bp
increase in

discount
factor

100 bp
decrease

in discount
factor

500 bp
increase

in net
cash flow

500 bp
decrease

in net
cash flow

Investments in Preference Shares  34.82  (35.47) - -  (27.44)  27.87 - -

Investments in Equity Instruments - -  3.29  (3.29) - -  3.29  (3.29)

36.5. Financial risk management

The Company’s activities expose it to a variety of risks namely:

	 Credit risk ;

 	 Liquidity risk ; and

 	 Interest rate risk

36.5.1. Risk management framework
Risk Management policy outlines the approach and mechanisms of risk management in the company, including identification, reporting and
measurement of  risk in various activities undertaken by the company. The general objective of risk management is to support business units by
ensuring risks are timely identified and adequately considered in decision-making, and are viewed in conjunction with the earnings.